09/02/2025

The Honourable Magistrate
Magistrate Court
Nadi

Subject: Request for Continuation of Payment Arrangement — JDS-424-23
Dear Honourable Magistrate,

I would like to inform the court that, as per the order, | have made the required payments of $250.00
for the months of November, December, and January. Copies of the receipts for these payments are
attached for your reference. These payments were made by borrowing funds from my wife’s account,
and evidence of these transactions via bank transfers is also attached.

Unfortunately, despite my continuous efforts to secure employment, | have been unsuccessful. | have
applied for various positions and attended interviews; however, the responses | have received from
employers indicate that | either do not meet their selection criteria or am considered overqualified. |
have attached copies of these responses for your reference.

Additionally, | wish to bring to the court’s attention that the Bank of South Pacific has issued a final
notice regarding the mortgage arrears on our house, warning that a mortgagee sale will be initiated
if the arrears are not cleared. Similarly, Dominion Finance has issued a final warning regarding the
vehicle arrears, stating that February is the final month to resolve the outstanding dues.
Unfortunately, due to my unemployment, my wife will no longer be able to manage these financial
obligations on her own.

In light of these circumstances, | humbly request the court to allow me to continue with the $250.00
payment arrangement. | assure the court that, even if | have to mortgage my property or vehicle, |
will not default on the payments.

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Yours faithfully,
Bhaskaran Chetty

9353793



Evidence of Payment: November, December and January
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Notice from BSP:
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M Gmail Q, sanjeshi@bsp.com ] x ® @ = @
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g b _ RE: Home Loan account 11216893 - Request for final extension e = X e
nbox 3

¥r Starred Sanjlesh Lal 4:25 6 day r @ - i

10 me, Marshned, D Yasiika = @
@® Snoozed

ftnout Prejusice”

B Sent -

Dear Brasksran,
O Drafts 29
v  Mom Thank you for your email.

Please be advised that the monies lent to you belong to the depositors of BSP and it is the bank’s utmost respensibility to protect these funds. +
Labels +

Givan that you haue not been 35ia o honour your debt Sbiigations, the Bank has issusd 3 Damand Notize which sllows you 30 Gays to 53usfy the Demsnd
®  ri@smartapparels.org

We have taken into consideration your predicament and after careful consideration we advise that the bank will without withhold morigagee sale till 28 February 2025

n the svent the bank fesls that no concerted effort has baen made o remedy the currant default. BSP ramains st liberty on any recovery action, thereafter

Note this will be the bank’s final measure of assistance.

rust the 3bova ciarfies

Regards

Sanjlesh Lal

Manager Recoveries

BSP Financial Group (Fiji) Pte Limited

T: +679 323 4738 | M: +679 7024708 | E: sanjeshi@bsp com
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Notice from Dominion Finace
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Hi, Mr. Chetty.
B Sent -
D oraf . As per your request. | have allowsd you o update your amears by O
£ - Failing to update can lead to repossession action
¥ Mare
regards
+
Labels + [ Thursday. 8 February 2025 1:31 PM ] Victor Dass: mr. chetty kindly | have to issue the bailiff notice as off foday. As per the arangements you payments not coming on time
[ Thursday, 8 Februa 1:32 PM ] Victor Das: ven we had restructure your account
@  rai@smartapparels.org [ Thursday. 1:32 PM ] Victor Dass: but the payment is not coming on time
[ Thursday, 1:33 PM ] Mahakc Chetty: Piease put this in emails
[ Thursday, 1:34 PM ] Mahaic Chetty: My wite's pay is tomarrow
[ Thursday, 1:35 PM ] Victor Dass: u knw very wll your 36c0Unt SEtUS is
[ Thursday. 1:35 PM ] Victor Dass: so pl update
[ Thursday. 1:35 PM ] Mahek Chetty: | know and |AM arranging it
[ Thursday. 1:35 PM ] Victor Dass: your total amears is 2100

[ Thursday, & February 2025 1:35 PM ] Mahek Chetty: Give me time till tomorrow

[ Thursday, § 1:35 FM ] Victor Dass: ok
[ Thursday, 6 1:35 PM | Victor Dass: once its done piz forward ma the siip

[ Thursday, 6 1:35 PM ] Victor Dass: as3p

[ Thursday, 8 1:35 PM ] Mahek Chetty: Will see how much | can tomorrow afiernoon

[ Thursday. 8 February 2025 1:35 PM ] Victor Dass: My General manger want the repart on your account
[ Thursday. 8 February 2025 1:35 PM ] Mahek Chetty: Set Bhai just hold on there

Victor Dass

Lending Executive
e >




Kontiki Finance Payment request which couldn’t be met at this stage, where account is in huge
arrears

1 Kontiki Finance /% Login Form X | @ FormsDatabasc X | @& Whatisa Chath X CIS Group Fiji A X DeepSeek - Intc X DeepSeek - Int

C 23 mailgoogle.com/mail, hara fkon

= M Gmail Q kontik x @ ® s @
. .
P @ 0§ = @ o
Mated with thanks. Kindly forward receipt once payment is done.
& Inbox 7
¥ Starred
@
©  snoozed c Kailash Mahadeo Friz4 @ & i
B Sent to me, Sisilia v :
Hi Mr Chety
0O orafts 25 v
v More Eriendly reminder for payment of 5300 on the 27/01/25.
+
Labels + /
® ravi@smartapparelsorg 1

Kailash C Mahadeo
Assistant Manager - Collections

Level 2 Tabatolu House, Goodenough St, Suva, Fij
P: 330 3400 | M: 988 3323 | F: 330 3401

Free: 0800 330 3402

E: kailash mahadeo@kontikif
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06 Fetruary 2025

Mr. Bhaskaren Chetty
11 Thompson Place
RAKIRAKI
Dear sir
RE: VACANCY - 1/ SUPPORT OFFICER

1 refer to your application dated 18% Decamber 2024 for the asove
position.

et to sovise that your appication has been considered,
however, we belleve that you are more qualified as a Consultant.

Shouls we wish to engage 3 Consultant in future, we will advise
you.

Thank you for your interest in the Sugar Industry Trisunal

We wish you il the best in your endesvors.

Yours faitntutly
<)
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Application Status - FUJIFILM MicroChannel e < Y&
Kristle Delos Reyes Fri % @ «

Hi Bhaskaran,
Thank you for your patience. | wanted to ensure | had the final feedback regarding your application before reaching out.

Unfortunately, we will not be moving forward with your application at this time. While we recognize your experience, we require someone with recent hands-on experience in developing Microsaft D365 BC/NAV
applications, including upgrades (i.2., NAV to a higher version or NAV o BC), and who dogs not need any additions| training.

We sincerely appreciate the time and efiort you invested in the application process. Thank you for considering FUIFILM MicroChannel, and we wish you the best in your future endeavors

Regards,

Kristle Delos Reyes
Talent Acquisition Specialis

Asia Pacific

FUJIFILM MicroChannel

FULIFILM MicroChannel Services Pty Ltd
Mobile: +61 20080007¢ |  kyistie delosreyes@microchannel.com.ay

HelpDesk: 1200 440 444 | wwawmicrochannel com.au
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Update on Your IT Position Application bex b =]
Salote Rabuatoka Tue 4 Feb f @ «
Dear Mr.Chetty,

Thank you for your interest in the IT position at Pacific Building Solutions (PBS) and for taking the time to apply. We appraciate the effort you put into your application.

After careful consideration, we regret to inform not be pr g yaur the next stage. While your skills and experience are valuzble, we have chosen to move forward with other candidstes who more
closely match the requirements of the role.

Wie wish you 2l the best in your job search and future career endeavors.

Best ragards,

CYBEX PTE - m TeedFeb, 17 % @ a
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